

# **CITY OF HAYWARD**

Hayward City Hall 777 B Street Hayward, CA 94541 www.Hayward-CA.gov

## **Action Minutes**

## **City Council**

Tuesday, January 30, 2018	5:00 PM	Conference Room 2A

### SPECIAL JOINT MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL AND HAYWARD AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS

#### CALL TO ORDER Pledge of Allegiance: Council Member Peixoto

#### **ROLL CALL**

#### **PUBLIC COMMENTS**

Mr. Frank Goulart Mr. Charlie Peters

#### SPECIAL JOINT COH/HARD WORK SESSION

1. Joint Work Session with Hayward City Council and Hayward Area Recreation and Park District Board of Directors: La Vista Park Final Presentation from Surface Design Inc. and Funding Discussion (Report from Interim Development Services Director Bristow)

The item was removed from the agenda and it will be rescheduled for a future date.

2. Joint Work Session with Hayward City Council and Hayward Area Recreation and Park District Board of Directors: South Hayward Youth and Family Center Project Update and City Manager's Design Academy Presentation (Report from City Manager McAdoo)

Information Only.

The City Council took a recess and reconvened the meeting at 7:10 p.m.

#### **REGULAR WORK SESSION**

**3.** <u>Update on the Council Strategic Initiatives Two-Year Action Plans: Complete Streets, Complete Communities, and Tennyson Corridor (Report from City Manager McAdoo)</u>

#### Information Only.

### ADJOURNMENT

Mayor Halliday adjourned the meeting at 8:38 p.m., in memory of Mr. Donald Sheppard and Mr. Trinidad Granados.

NEXT REGULAR MEETING, February 6, 2018, 7:00 PM